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Dated 20/01/2011
To

 
All CHQ/CS/CP/CFS/CWC/Committee Members


 AIGETOA


Sub: -
 Central Executives Committee meeting on 6th and 7th Feb 2011 at Kolkata      

          Invitation Reg.
Dear Friends

It is pleased to convey you that CHQ AIGETOA has decided to hold Central Executives Committee meeting on 6th and 7th Feb 2011. Meeting will start at 10:00 am sharp as per the notified Agenda venue. Honorable CMD Shri Gopal Das and Member (Services) DOT Shri S.C. Mishra along with other dignitaries will grace our open session on 7th Feb 2011. 
So it is my great pleasure to invite you all CHQ, CS, CP, CFS, CWC and different committee members to please attend this meeting. Circle secretaries shall prepare their report in the format attached herewith (Annesure-1) and submit it in the meeting.  
Note: All the CHQ and committee members are entitled to reimburse to and fro train tickets up to the AC-III (AC-II subjected to approval) from CHQ fund and others may reimburse the same from their circle subjected to production of tickets. While organizing committee will arrange Boarding and lodging subjected to prior intimation about attendance well in advance but delegation charges as notified will be paid by the concern circles. All other expenditure on meeting hour will be paid from CHQ and organizing circle on sharing basis.       

Thanking you.

Your’s faithfully,

(RP Shahu)

General Secretary

Copy to:  1-Shri NJP.Shilohu Rao, President AIGETOA for kind information and preside over the meeting.

      2- Shri Sanjay Saini, Chief CHQ Adviser for kind invitation.

Annexure-1
Report of Circle Secretary submitted in Central Working Committee Meeting held on 6th and 7th Feb. 2011
1. Name of the Circle




:
       





2. Name of the Circle Secretary


:

3. List of Circle Governing Body


:  attached (Annexure-2)

4. No. of meeting held with Circle Management
:

(After last AIC)

5. Date of last meeting held 



:

6. Total direct recruited executives in Circle

:

7. Total members of AIGETOA


:

8. Total Contribution paid to CHQ as on date
:

9. Compliance report of CHQ fund appeal

: attached (Annexure-3)

10. Membership strength SSA wise 




	S.N.
	Name of SSA
	No. of Direct Recruits executives
	No. of AIGETOA Members
	Remark if any

	
	
	GE-JTO
	DR-JAO
	GE-JTO
	DR-JAO
	 

	 1
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	
	


Note: Any problem in meeting with circle management and pending issues at circle level may be attached with the report.
Annexure-2
Circle Governing body of AIGETOA ----------------Circle
	S.N
	Name
	Designation
	Post Held in AIGETOA
	Complete Mailing Address
	Mobile No
	Email-ID

	1
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	3
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	4
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	5
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	6
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	7
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	8
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	9
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	10
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	11
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	12
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	13
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	14
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	15
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


Annexure-3

	SN
	Name
	HRMS
	CIRCLE
	SSA
	MOBILE NO
	AMOUNT DEPOSITED 
	TRANSFER MODE (CASH/CHEQUE/INTERNET)
	TRANSACTION REFERENCE (UTR/CHEQUE NO ETC.) 
	BANK NAME
	TRANSACTION DATE

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



